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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 56

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.07.2024


JUST ENERGY TRANSITION PLAN

56.     SHRI BABUBHAI JESANGBHAI DESAI:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government will elaborate on the Just Energy Transition Plan outlined in the iForest report, with a special focus on steps to transition from coal-based energy to a $1trillion economy, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details of specific projects planned to repurpose 42,000 hectares of land available from operational and closed coal mines?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) Ministry of Coal did not commission any such study on Just Energy Transition

Plan.


(b)   The question does not arise.


*****
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